State Council for Educational Opportunity for Military Children Military Interstate Children's Compact Commission - MIC3 Meeting Agenda

Date: April 6, 2022

Douglas School District --via Zoom, 9 am CST, 10 am MST

Agenda

- 1. Introductions
 - a. STATE COUNCIL MEMBERS

Ann Pettit, Executive Director Elementary Academics, Douglas School District Tiffany Sanderson, Secretary, South Dakota Department of Education Fran Apland, School Liaison, Ellsworth Air Force Base Col Brady Vaira, USAF, Commander, 28th Mission Support Group Nancy York, Representative, South Dakota House of Representative Jonathan Nesladek, Parent Representative, Army National Guard Veteran

- 2. State Council Organization--Secretary of Education; Superintendent; representative from military installation; one representative each from legislative and executive branches of government; and other offices and stakeholder groups the State Council Deems appropriate
- 3. Purpose of the Interstate Compact--Key messages
- 4. Items covered under the compact
- 5. Key issues affecting military students
- 6. State Council Responsibilities Purple Up Week

South Dakota Commission website:

https://mic3.net/state/south-dakota/

Military Interstate Children's Compact Commission - MIC3 website:

https://mic3.net/

Compact Rules:

https://mic3.net/wp-content/uploads/2021/04/Rules-Book-Edits-20190905_HYPERLINK.pdf

STATE COUNCIL MEMBERS

Updated December 15, 2021

STATE COMMISSIONER		
Ann Pettit	Executive Director Elementary Academics, Douglas School District	ann.pettit@k12.sd.us
MILITARY POINT OF CONTACT		
Fran Apland	School Liaison Officer Air Force CYES	frances.apland@us.af.mil
STATE COUNCIL MEMBERS		
Tiffany Sanderson	Secretary of Education, SDOE	tiffany.sanderson@state.sd.us
Col Brady Caira, USAF	Commander - 28th Mission Support Group	brady.vaira@us.af.mil Contact: MAMMENGA, TAMI L tami.mammenga@us.af.mil 28 MSG workflow 28MSG.Workflow@us.af.mil
Nancy York	Representative - SD House of Representatives	nancy.york@sdlegislature.gov
Jonathan Nesladek	Army National Guard Veteran, Retired (28 yrs) Parent Representative, 2 school aged children	jonathan.nesladek@state.sd.us
ADDITIONAL		
Jackie McPherson	Administrative Assistant - Douglas School District	jackie.mcpherson@k12.sd.us